Richard Anthony Lang Ivan Borisovich Lobov Children's Hospital Medical Center 3333 Burnett Avenue, MLC 7032 Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Diate Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/519,527 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY		
Richard Anthony Lang	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_No X 3. Nature of ConveyanceExecution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Security Agreement Charge of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes Mason. OH. 45020 (5) Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Hasse & Neshit LLC 7.50 Central Parke Blvd. Mason. OH. 45020 (513) 222-0383 (613) 222-0383 (613) 222-0383 (613) 222-0383 (710) 222-0383 (710) 222-0383 (711) 222-0383 (721) 222-0383	Ivan Borisovich Lobov		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 07/09/2003 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No Additional numbers Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s)			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes X No X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes X No X Assignment Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes X No X Application or patent number(s) Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Image: Confirmatory License Image: Confirmatory License Yes X Application or patent number(s) B. Patent No (s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 . Hasse & Mesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(b) & 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	<u>Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039</u>	
Execution Date(s):07/09/2003 X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes Massing, OH, A5040 (513) 222-0683 admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000			
□ Image of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s) □ □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ∑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
□ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s) □ □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s) □ □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ▼ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40,00 Mason, OH 45040 □ (513) 229-0833 □ admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 b. Deposit Account Number	Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Other 4. Application or patent number(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). Mason, OH. 45040 (513) 229-0383 admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08	Government Interest Assignment		
 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/519,527 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7550 Central Parke Bivd. Mason, OH, 45040 (513) 229-0683 admin@hn-iplaw.com 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes Xoo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7550 Central Parke Blvd. Mason, OH. 45040 (513) 229-0383 (513) 229-0683 admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card 1000 Expiration Date 06/08 b. Deposit Account Numbers	Other		
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40,00 Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	4. Application or patent number(s)		
10/519,527 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC	This document is being filed together with a new application	ition.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$_40.00 Mason, OH. 45040 X Authorized to be charged by credit card (513) 229-0383 Denoisit account (513) 229-0683 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08 b. Deposit Account Number	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	10/519,527		
document should be mailed: 0. Four number of approximations and parents intorved. 1 Hasse & Nesbitt LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41),	Additional	numbers attached?	
Hasse & Nesbitt LLC X Authorized to be charged by credit card		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
7550 Central Parke Blvd. Authorized to be charged by credit card Mason, OH_45040 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (513) 229-0383 Enclosed (513) 229-0683 None required (government interest not affecting title) admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08 b. Deposit Account Number		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
Mason, OH_45040 Image: Constraint of the positive constrate of the positive constraint of the positive constra		X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
(513) 229-0383 Image: Disclosed (513) 229-0683 Image: Disclosed admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08 b. Deposit Account Number		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(513) 229-0683 admin@hn-iplaw.com 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08		Enclosed	
<u>admin@hn-iplaw.com</u> 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1000</u> Expiration Date <u>06/08</u> b. Deposit Account Number		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 06/08 b. Deposit Account Number			
Expiration Date06/08b. Deposit Account Number	<u>admin@hn-iplaw.com</u>	8. Payment Information	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Created 02/2003 (PTO-1595 10-02)

700182109

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0389

OP \$40.00 10519527

р.3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Richard Anthony Lang of 8917 Symmes Trace Court, Loveland, OH 45140; and Ivan Borishovich Lobov of 601 Lowell Avenue, #17, Cincinnati, OH-45220,

LOIE BOTH Stre, #61, New York, NY 10021 ILV1/05 respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application entitled IN VIVO ANGIOGENESIS ASSAY, Attorney's Docket No. CHM-006, Serial No. 10/519,527, filed the 27th day of <u>becenter</u>, 2004, (hereinafter referred to as "said patent application") (the hereinafter named assignee or the attorney of record for said patent application being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained) and as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/391,641 filed on June 26, 2002.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by Children's Hospital Medical Center of Cincinnati, Ohio, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Children's Hospital Medical Center. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to Children's Hospital Medical Center, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, continued prosecution, or provisional applications thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Children's Hospital Medical Center. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Children's Hospital Medical Center, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Children's Hospital Medical Center may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Children's Hospital Medical Center, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

<u>- 12 - 21 - 0 4</u> Date Richard Anthony Lang 1/7/05

Ivan Borisovich Loboy

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 05/24/2005